

### 11.3.1 READING KEY FOR DETAILED DRAWING OF CS40 FEEDER

Pos.	Articolo	Descrizione	Q.tà
1	510024	RIGHT SIDE HOLDER CS40/CS20	1
1a	510017	BUSHING F8/14/14 C3	1
1b	500065	SCREW PCO M4X5 UNBRAKO	1
1c	500065	SCREW PCO M4X5 UNBRAKO	2
2	510015	LEFT SIDE HOLDER CS40/CS20	1
2a	510042	COLLARED BUSHING DIN 172 HOLE D. 6	1
2b	500065	SCREW PCO M4X5 UNBRAKO	1
2c	500065	SCREW PCO M4X5 UNBRAKO	2
3	510048	MAIN CAM SHAFT PROTECTION	1
3a	500070	SCREW TBEI M5X8	2
4	510028	SLIDING SHAFT CS20/CS40	2
5	510052	RING FOR SLIDING SHAFTS	2
5a	500018	SCREW PP M4X4 UNBRAKO	2
6	510018	RIGHT COMPONENTS GUIDE BODY CS10/CS40	1
6a	510023	SPRING PIN GN615-1M5B	2
6b	600026	BLUED NUT M5	2
6c	400117	SCREW TCEI M4X10	1
6d	600027	SCREW TCEI M4X15	1
7	510019	LEFT COMPONENTS GUIDE BODY CS10/CS40	1
7a	510023	SPRING PIN GN615-1M5B	2
7b	600026	BLUED NUT M5	2
7c	400017	SCREW TCEI M4X10	1
7d	600027	SCREW TCEI M4X15	1
8	510035	RIGHT COMPONENTS GUIDE CS10/CS40	1
9	510034	LEFT COMPONENTS GUIDE CS10/CS40	1
10	510020	TAB FOR LOADING AREA	1
10a	600050	SCREW TBEI M4X6	2
10b	950308	WASHER D.4	2
11	510020	TAB FOR LOADING AREA	1
11a	600050	SCREW TBEI M4X6	2
11b	950308	WASHER D.4	2
12	510010	RIGHT STATIONARY STAIR	1
12a	500018	SCREW PP M4X4 UNBRAKO	2
12b	900003	THREADED ENSAT BUSHING M9/M6X12	1
13	510014	LEFT STATIONARY STAIR	1
13a	500018	SCREW PP M4X4 UNBRAKO	2
13b	900003	THREADED ENSAT BUSHING M9/M6X12	1
14	510011	RIGHT MOVABLE STAIR	1
14a	510042	COLLARED BUSHING DIN 172 HOLE D. 6	2
14b	510053	NEEDLE BEARING FOR LIFTING PIN	1

15	510013	LEFT MOVABLE STAIR	1
15a	510042	COLLARED BUSHING DIN 172 HOLE D. 6	2
15b	510053	NEEDLE BEARING FOR LIFTING PIN	1
16	500042	RIGHT FEEDING TAB	1
16a	500066	REDUCED SCREW TCEI M5X8 UNBRAKO DIN 7984	1
17	500045	LEFT FEEDING TAB	1
17a	500066	REDUCED SCREW TCEI M5X8 UNBRAKO DIN 7984	1
18	500050	LIFTING PIN	1
18a	500026	CLIP Ø 6 OUTSIDE STOP DIN 471	2
19	510047	RIGHT M6 BODY LENGHT ADJUSTER	1
20	510029	LEFT M6 BODY LENGHT ADJUSTER	1
21	500039	KNURLED WHEEL DIN 467 M6-BT	2
21a	510049	SCREW PCO M 4 X 8	2
22	510037	REDUCED BRASS NUT M6 H=10	2
23	510030	MAIN/CAM HOLDING SHAFT	1
24	510033	FIXING RING DIN 705 8EBT	2
24a	500065	SCREW PCO M4X5 UNBRAKO	2
25	510038	BRASS WASHER FOR BREACH	3
26	510032	SPRING D12210 Ø 8.2 L=29.5	1
27	510012	MOTION CAM FOR CS	1
27a	850510	CP SET SCREW M4X6	2
28	510025	GEAR Z36 M1 FOR MAIN SHAFT	1
28a	420077	DP SET SCREW M4X8	1
29	510027	FREE GEAR Z42 M1	3
30	510003	PIN FOR FREE GEAR	1
30a	400214	SCREW TSEI M5X16 UNBRAKO	1
30b	510058	CLIP RS9 DIN 6799	1
31	510046	REDUCED PIN FOR FREE GEAR	2
31a	400214	SCREW TSEI M5X16 UNBRAKO	2
31b	510058	CLIP RS9 DIN 6799	2
32	510031	SAFETY COVER	1
32a	500070	SCREW TBEI M5X8	1
33	510055	RIGHT LOCKING KNOB	1
34	150107	SCREW TBEI M5X20 UNBRAKO	1
35	510036	INOX CENTERING PIN D6 H9 CS	2
<b>FOR CS20 FEEDER</b>			
17	550002	LEFT FEEDING TAB	1